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Peiliioner's Attorbey

—mmoe-day

DATE CradA L1972

?mm The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, this....- 28£1...

ST _._..157_1|~mm3nmnxm-pmmhm=u..
nm by 1he Zoning Law of Baliimore County, in two newspapers of general
mun—‘mmm-mmmmmwm:mummmm
Commissioner af Baltlmare County In Room 108, County Office Buliding in Towson, Baltimore

saf@imone county, mant®np

INTER-OF FIGE CORRESPONDENCE

%%, 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Date.__Avgust 11, 1977

H. Groaf, Director of Planning

#73-48-A. Pefition for Variance for @ Side Yard

Northwest corner of Wilton Rood ond Newber
Petitioner - Dean R. Esslinger and Sandra J. Esslinger

9th District

HEARING: Monday, August 15, 1977 (10:15 A.M.)

There are no comprehensive planning focton requiring comments on this patition.

Director of Plonning

LHG:JGHzrw

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
NW/comer of Wilton Rd. and
Newberry Lane, 9th District t OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

+ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

DEAN R, ESSLINGER, ot ux, Petitionens  : Cowe No. 78-48-A
rrrerer
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr, Commissioner:
Pursuant to the outhority contained in Section 524.1 of the Boltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my appearonce in this proceeding. Yeu are requested to notify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hersafter designated therefore,

and of the passags of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

Clanbon & 42 z d. ;, W, s
Charles E. Kountz, Jr,
Deputy People's Counsel 1

Cnmy Office Bui Mn,

fawson, Maryland 21204
4’4—1180
| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of August, 1977, o copy of the

aforegoing Order was mailed to Mr, and Mrs, Dean R, Esslinger, 524 Wilton Road,
Towson, Marylnd 21204, Petitioners.

) Je
Jobn W, Hessian, 11l

- HBe Ty

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21200
1201 4343351

1C DINENNA

$.€nl
ZONING COMMISSICNER

October 11, 1977

Mr. & Mrs. Dean R. Esslinger
524 Wilton Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Variances d
NW/coraer of Wilton Road and
Newberry Lane - 9th Election
District
Dean R, Esslinger, ct ux -
Petitioners
NO. 78+48-A (Item No. 268)

Dear Mr. & Mrs, Esslinger:

L have thls date passed ey Order i the sbove captioned matter in
accordance with the al

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
GIM/me
Attachments

ce:  John W. Hessian, III, Esquire
Peaple's Gounsel

=5 BALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
« Daan R. Ssslinger
e, n.u.'. County Office Buildin
Y 111 W. Ches s Avns
ZTowson, Maryland 21204
21204

ﬂ-h_ﬂ_a., of_Jume 1!1'

Petition has been received and accepted m»nmg :

DESCRIPTION

Beginning ot a point on the northwest corner of Wilten

Roed and Newberry Lane, being lot nunber 198 of Section One
of Wiltondals, as recorded in tho lond records of Baltlmore

County in Libr #10, Pollo 108, Also known ss 52 Wilton Rd.

July 18, 1977

Zoning Commissicnar
County office Building
Towson, Margland 21204
Ro: Item #268 (1976-1977)
Property Owner: R
MW cor. Wi
Exis!

Proposed Zonings Varince to permit a side setback of

21" 7" in lieu of the required 25' and & side strest
36 7% in lieu Of the required 50'.

Acres: 0.201 District; oth

Dear Nr. DiNamna;

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submittsd to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committen in comnection with the subject ites.

Bighways:
Wilton Road and Newberry Lane, existing public roads, are pr to be
in the future as 30-foot closed section roadways on 50-foot and 40-foot rights=of-way,
respectively. Highway rights-of-way widenings, including a fillet area for sight distance
any necessary revertible easements for slopes will be required in connecticn with any
grading or building permit spplication.

Sedimant Controls

Development of this property through stripiing, grading and stabilization could
ML e ‘pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstraam
f the property. A grading permit is, therefors, necessary for all grading, including
the stripping of top soil.
Storm Dratns,
The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilitiss (temporary or permanent)
adjacent propertiss, especially by the
mumum 2% dnemuot aities S o any problen which mey result, due to
grading or improser inatallation of ratnige facilitios, would be the full
responaiha1ity of the Fetk

Mater and Sanitary Sewer:
public water supply and sanitary sewerage are serving this property. Additicnal fire
hydrant protection is reguired in the vieinity.

Very truly youss,
Etenn i 7 Lhis puae IR,

ELLSWORTH M. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Engineering
END:EAM; FWR: 88

01301978



‘meeunq
‘ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
July 27, 1977

Mr. Dean R. Esslinger -
Mrs. Sandra J. Esslinger
Page
Item No. 268 Mr, Eric 5, DiNerna, Z\m[nﬂ Commissioner
¥ i Motz 19T August 2, 1977 Zoning Advisory Commi
1 h i n g! .
uxcholags b 5 Office of Planning nrd Znnl
CBihmodar: Baltimore County Office mra:..g
Towson, Maryland 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

D FOR FILING

140597

Mr. Dean R. Esslinger
Chalimen Mrs. Sandra J. Esslinger
524 Wilton Road

on, Maryland 21204

In light Of the comment made by the Bureau
of Gngincoring, stating that the right-of-way width
is 40 feet instead of the 30 as shown on the site
plans, this office has revised the petition forms
k . e iance Sebiti to request a 16'7" setback ingtoad of the 21°7"
altes tue date ot thim Ordaz, aub Priidig e s as shown, to accommodate for the wider right-of-
DEPARTMENT OF PeLit‘DHEI = Dean R. Esslinger way.
TR ENGINEERDYG Sandra Esslinger

ORDER RECEIVE

Dear Me. DiNenno:
-Octoher. ..., 1977..., that the herein Petition for the aforementioned Varlance EnERs
] 3 s e ‘Comments on Item #268, Zoning Advisary Committes Mesting, June 28, 1977, are as follows:

Property > Dean R. and Sondro J. Esslinger

Location: NW/C Wilton Rood and Newberry Lane
Revised plans indicating a 40 foot right-of- Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5
way should be submitted bofore the ncheduled hear— Proposed Zoning: Voriance to permit  side setback of 21" 7- in lieu of the required 25" and o
ing date. ﬂd- street setbock of 38'7" in lieu of the required
: 0.20

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate., Notice
of the hearing date and time, uhxch will be held
not less than 30 nor more than 90 days after the This office hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. Thess comments
date on the filing ccrtﬁf!cute, ldl!. be forwarded are not intended o indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that
to you in the near futu: all porties ore mode aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans thet may have o
bearing on this petition.

Dear Mr. & Mra. Esslinger:

he Zoning Plans Advisory Committce has raviewed
the plans submitted with the above rcferenced petition
and has made an on site ficld inspection of the property.

. The following comments ore a resuli of this review and
and it appearing that Ly reasan of. inspection,

mmuh'ipm.mummmmmwmwm

These comments are not intend‘ed to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but
to assure that all parties are made aware of pians
cr problems with regard to the devclopment plans that x
may have a bearing on this casc. The Dircctor o /{LM s dm.r.{%
Planning may file a written roport with the Zoning 2
Comnissioner with recpmmendations as to the appropri- oIS 5. cORMHART, Very truly yours,

ted zoning.
Atinans L e teguanie e Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

The subject property is located on the northwest 2w/,
cornex of Wilton Road and Newocrry Lanc in the 9th o s
Election District. DILA TR  Wimbley

lonner

This property is improved with a single family Planning & Zoning Associate III :rvl-d::i Development Planning
dwelling, as are the adjacent D.R. 5.5 zoned properties. "
This Variance hearing is mecessitated by the desire to NBCinTes:
enclose the existing open porch, maintaining a sathack
of 16'7", in liew of the required 25' from the
strect property line and 36'7" in lieu e the requirea
50' from the centerline of the side strect.

DEVELOPNT Very truly yours,

This plan has been reviewed and there ore no site-planning factors requiring comment.

the above Varlance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoniny Commissioner of Baltimore County, this day

-, 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same ls hereby DENIED.

- . -
‘J
bommore. battimore county deporment of permits anc icenses

bt

bl mere coun TOWSON, MARYLAND 21704
depariment of heatth m:lmﬂhmmmnng mumr"" 1484 3610

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21201 Toweon. MamviAno 2ime TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
01 710 oo st
e

I STepHENE CoLLN: o June 22, 2977
DEPUTYSTATE AND COUNTY HEALTHOFFICER micro

Paul H. Relacke
July 14, 1977

Office of Flaming ond Zoniog
Belttzers Comty fflos Dulliing
, Naryland 21204

Attontion: Nicholas B. Commodari, Chai:
Zoning Adiveory Coamittes

July 28, 1977

K, . Bl Difiema, Zoning Goamtasioner ey
oo of and Zoning : :
Zoning Commissioner
1at Floor, county Ofrice Butiding ey Property, Oy Doasy 3.4 Sanlre' 55, Beal inges Property Owner: Dean R, & Sandra J, Boslinger
ToMhot; Marylu " Looation:W/C Wilten Rd, & Newberry La., Ketoting zentres ;’:{"s iLon foad Ny Libs
Proposed Zoning: Yarisne

Comments uu xlu 4 Advis Commi t
sy 268 Zoning lsary tee Meeting, June 28, 1977

Re: Item 268 - Zac - Saio a¥y 17

Comments on #2638, Zoning Advisory Committes Mesting, June 28,
1977, are as follovs:

Property Ovner: . Baslinger

Locations /c Vihon ma e Hewberry Laze

Existing Zoning:  D.E. 5.

Proposed Zoningi  Yariance to pemit a side setback of 21170
in 1ieu of the required 25' and & side
street sn;zm of 36'T" in e of the re-

I

Acres 0.201

Distzict: gth

Metropolitan water and sewer are avallable.

Very truly yours,

e A KDL

‘Thomas E. Devlin, Direotor
‘BUREAU OF EWVIROMMENTAL SERVICES

Froper : Doan R. & Sandra J. Esslinger
Locatien: ¥W/C Wilton Fd. & Newberry La.
Existing Zoning: D.R.
Proposed Zoning: Variance to pernit a side setback of 21' 7"
in lieu of the required 25' and a side street
setback of 36' 7" in lieu of the required 50'.
Acres: 0.201
District: 9th
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

tcaffic problems are anticipated by the roquasted variance
to the site yard and setback from the strect.

Sincerely,

YR

Hichael 5. Flanigan
Assoctate Traffic Engineer

Itom No. 268 Zoning Agonds Juno 28, 1977

Gentlomon:

Pursunnt to your requot, the referenced proporty hes been survoyed

Buron aad the comento bolow mzked wlth en 'x" aro applicoble end sequtzed

1o bo sorrestad or inorpornted into the final plana for tho Property.

)1 mmu:wmntmw!m mqlundnﬂlhubc
Looated at aterls foot along an agprovad rosd

mtm-mmwmue- published ty

Departmont of Fublle Vorke.

A second means of vehiole nooess is required for the sita,

Tha vehiclo dead cnd condition shovn ot

PCEDS tho savimm aliowed by tho FITo

Tho sito shall bo mado nup:;vﬂhmnypuoau.pnzhorh-
Fire Prevention Codo prior to oocupancy or beginning of operaticms,

butidings and atzusturas exlating or proposcd m tho aite shall
a.p:va: a1l applicablo xeq: ircmenta of the Hational
ookt on Standard Fo. 101 "Life Safety Code”, 1970
Eiition prior to cecapenay.
Site plana are approved as drawm,

Tho Fire Preventign Bureau has no comments, ot this time.

ariance to pernit a eide setback of 21' 7" in lieu of the

Tequired 251 and & side street setback of 36' T" in lieu of the
Tequized 50'.

Acres: 0.201

Distriots 9in

The items checked below are applicable:

() A Structure shall confors to Baltimcre Sounty Building Code (a.o.
1970 Bdition and the 1571 Supplement and other applicable

(@) B A building permit shall be required before construction can begin.

(@) ©. Three seto of construction drawings will be required to file an
application for a building permit.

() D. Three sets of Maryland
Architect or Dngineer's orlginsl co -n VT bereeniend o £13e
an application for a building per.

() B Wood frame walls are not p-mu-a within 3'0" of a property 1
Contast Butlding Departacnt If distance in batveen 307 and 610n
of property 1ine.

O P Fo coment.

() G. Requested setback variance confliots with the Baltimore County
Building Code, Ses Section

Very truly yours,
LG Lol

Gharles £, s <3 @
Plans Review Chief
CEB:irr)
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BOARD
OF BALT

Mr. . Eric PiNenna
Zoning Comaissioner

Baltinore County OFfice Building
21204

Towson, Maryland

Proposed Zoning:

9th

District:
0.201

No. Acres:

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population.

WNP/bp

FOBEPH N, MEGOWAN. rmruount
T BATAKD WILLIAMS, . veremrvaenr
uancys . moTsAm
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268
y Owmor: Dean R.
NW/C Wilton Rd. & Newl
i D.R. 5.5
Variance to permit a side sctback of 21'7" in
s

liew
setback of 36'7" in lieu of the required 50'.

MARYLAND - 21204

June 23, 1977

June 28, 1977

& Sandra J. Es:
berry

‘of the required 25' and a sido street

Very truly yours,

b Tt At

W. Nick Petrovich,
Field Representative

Tnoman w soTER
e v, cuneus
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Eleetion Districe 976
Subdivisien: Willondale
Loz 177
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD. iy 2B 1971

THIS IS TO CERGIFY. that the annexea adverlisemant was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published 1n Towson, Baltimore County, Md., anceximsach
1t__one tim . sccEceocsmEKy before the...... 15th ...
. 1977, the ik publication
)

day ol ... R
appearing on the. . 2840 _day o1_.
1071
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Maryland

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Hof - F R

Your Petition has beer. received * this__ 2742~ aay of

ISP A

Filing Fee §_ 5 ** . Received M Check

Cash
Petitioner: _ A . . =
Lexation of propeety.._/¥ et/ o ettt P other
/5. Eric Ditdiaas
Zoning Commissioner
- BY _tetnits Cigsrth

NEWSPARPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 July 28 1977

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
TION FOR VARIANCE - n R, Esslinger N/W
A

Towson Times
Arbutus Times
Community Times

O Catonsville Times L]
O Dundalk Times o
O Essex Times o
O Suburban Times East o

once a week for___one

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.
> .

v B L er Poegac

Suburban Times West

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland.
successive weeks before the

20th_day of _July 19.77 . that is 0 say. the same
was inserted in the issues of  July 28, 1077

Petitioner's Attorney Reviewed by

* This is not to be interpreted as ac.
iTAEa o e interpzerss ceptance of the Petition for

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARVLAND
FFICE OF FINANGE : REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oare L O8% ) 1577

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFTICE OF FINAENE - REVENUE DAVISION
MISCELLANEODS CASH RECEIPT

oo July 22, 2977, ., 00-662

BALTI COUNTY. MARYLAND
OFFIcE IANCE - REVENUE OMISION
CASH RECEIPT

MISCE!

01662

Oat. L, 1977

“ 57185

AmounT. $2.50

oy te Bealinger 524 ilten B, Toveem, K.

ancanr. §25,00
[yivee Dean R, Eewlinger 524 Vilton Bd., Towsen, M.

wour $250

ron, Advertising and posting of property
LTy

#18=4B-k

uf2 SRl 8 425CHm W27 he 25 2500m

UBo4 Trwi 4

VALIGAT 00 On S1ATURE 07 CASHIER

eveo  Dean B. Beslinger, 52| Wilton Road, Towson, Md.

4250m

VALIGATION OB SIGNATURE OF CABKIER

VALIDATION O S1ONATURE OF EARHIER

(

CERTIFICATE &‘ PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,...._. September. 22, 1972
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Balimore County, Md., @mcecinxaanh

Cost of Advertisement.$._________

OFFICE OF

Evse
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IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertiscment of
ition For Variance - Nean K. Faslingen
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O Cawonsville Times & Towson Times

O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times.

i O Community Times

0 Suburban Times West

Seigi,
i
il

il
i

weckly newspapers published in Baltimore, County. Maryland.
once a week for__one  successive weeks before the
2ied _day of September 19 77, that is to say. the same

was inserted in the issues of Septenber 22, 1077,
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STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

i
ok

BY

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . ¢
e e

Posted for:

Dete of Posting.... /2.
224 -y

f A Hoeonsy. . Loer,

L of Yoilr s

Hrait o
e

Location of propeety:. A/ Lol
7

fedov te-
AW
Sl

Petitioner:




